
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5370
ANSWERED ON:28.04.2010
SEPARATE TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY
Deka Shri Ramen;Munda Shri Arjun

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is contemplating to set up a separate Central Technical Universities i n the country especially for the development of tribal students:

(b) if so, the details thereof; State-wise; and

(d) if not, the reasons thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) : No Sir.

(b) : Does not arise.

(c) : In order to take care of the development needs of the tribal students, the Central Government has set up Institutions of National Importance, namely, Indian Institute of Technology (IIT), Indian Institute of Management (IIM) and National Institute of Technology (NIT) in areas populated by tribal students. These include IIT, Guwahati, IIM Shillong NITs which have been sanctioned in Arunachal Pradesh, Manipur, Meghalaya, Mizoram, Nagaland and Sikkim and IIM in the state of Jharkhand.
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